- 1 HB98
- 2 188837-2
- 3 By Representative Ledbetter (N & P)
- 4 RFD: Local Legislation
- 5 First Read: 09-JAN-18

1	188837-2:n:12/21/2017:CMH/tj LSA2017-3438R1
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	A BILL
10	TO BE ENTITLED
11	AN ACT
12	
13	Relating to the City of Fort Payne in DeKalb County;
14	to authorize the governing body of the City of Fort Payne to
15	regulate and permit the sale of alcoholic beverages during
16	certain hours on Sunday by properly licensed retail licensees
17	serving the general public in the city.
18	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:
19	Section 1. The City Council of the City of Fort
20	Payne in DeKalb County, by resolution adopted by a majority of
21	the council, may regulate and permit the sale of alcoholic
22	beverages during certain hours on Sunday as determined by the
23	city council by properly licensed retail licensees of the
24	Alcoholic Beverage Control Board and the City of Fort Payne
25	serving the general public in the city.

Section 2. This act shall become effective
immediately following its passage and approval by the
Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.